134D, 134J, 134L, 134P, 134S
www.vishay.com Vishay Sprague
Upgrade for High Shock and Vibration Performance With T34
Revision: 17-Jul-2025 1 Document Number: 40072
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Wet Tantalum HI-TMP® Capacitors Tantalum Case With

Available
Available
ORDERING INFORMATION
134D 227 X0 100 K 6 E3
TYPE CAPACITANCE CAPACITANCE DC VOLTAGE CASE CASE RoHS-COMPLIANT
TOLERANCE RATING AT +85 °C CODE INSULATION
134D = axial
through-hole
leaded terminations
134J = SMD,
outward L-leaded
terminations
134L = SMD,
inward L-leaded
terminations
134P = low profile
SMD, outward
L-leaded terminations
134S = low profile
SMD, inward L-leaded
terminations
This is
expressed in
picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures. The
third is the
number of zeros
to follow
X0 = ± 20 %
X9 = ± 10 %
This is expressed
in volts. To complete
the three-digit
block, zeros precede
the voltage rating.
A decimal point
is indicated by an “R”
(6R3 = 6.3 V)
See
Ratings
and Case
Codes
table
8 = no outer
case insulation
6 = high
temperature
insulation film
E3 = 100 % tin
termination
(RoHS-compliant